

Agenda Mangum Utility Authority Meeting Special January 19, 2024

5:00 PM, or immediately following City Commission Meeting City Administration Building at 130 N Oklahoma Ave.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, persons who need accommodation in order to attend or participate in this meeting should contact City Hall at 580-782-2250 no less than 48 hours prior to the meeting in order to request such assistance.

The Trustees of the Mangum Utility Authority will meet in Special session on January, 19,2024, immediately following the City of Mangum Commission meeting for such business as shall come before said Trustees.

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL AND DECLARATION OF QUORUM

OTHER ITEMS

1. Discussion and possible action with regard to renewing the Interlocal Agreement for the Operation of Emergency Medical Services between the City of Mangum, Mangum Utility Authority, and the Greer County Special Ambulance District. The Agreement provides that, unless renewed by both parties on or before February 1, 2024, it expires on its own terms on June 30, 2024. The Ambulance District has advised the City of Mangum and the Mangum Utility Authority that it intends NOT to renewing the Interlocal Agreement.

ADJOURN

Motion to Adjourn

Duly file	d and posted	at 9:00 p.m.	on January	16, 20	24 , by City	Clerk.
-----------	--------------	--------------	------------	--------	---------------------	--------

Ally Kendall, Interim City Clerk	